YEAR: 2024

1. DISTRICT: Bishnupur

FIR No. 65(09)2024 PGCI-PS Date and time of FIR: 4:05 pm

2.

Sections

SL. No. - Acts

1 The Indian Penal Code (IPC) . 147/148/149/427/436/379/34 IPC

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Date to: 03/05/2023

Day: Wednesday Date from: 03/05/2023
Time Period: Time from: 5:00 pm Time to:
(b) Informatlon received at PS: Date: 17/09/2024 - Time: 4:05 pm

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 20/PGCI.PS/2024 Date & Time: 17/09/2024 at 4: 05 pm

4. Type of information: Written Application.

5. Place of occurrence: |

(a) Direction and distance from PS: South about 1.5 km Beat No.
~ (b) Address: Torbung Baz_ar; Bishnupur, Manipur.. |

(¢) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S: Nil ke

6. Complainant / Informant:
(a) Name: Rajen Va1phe1 ( Phllem Rajen Singh)
(b) Father’s name: Songkhogm (Late Philem Achouba Smgh

(c) Date/ Year of Birth: 02/07/1960 _ ' , (d) Nationality: Indian
(e) UID No./ Passport No. 474937265521 (Aadhar Card) '
(f) Date of issue: Place of issue:
(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):
Sl No. ID Type 1D No.
1 Aadhar ' 474937265521

(h) Occupation: Farmer

L%

Ce fhoru

Officer-n-Charge
Phoqgatchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District, Manipur
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() Address:

S1. No. (= Address Type
1 Present address
2 Permanent address

U)Phone number: 883737414

: Relative’s name Present address |
unknown Nil Nil Nil
miscreants Suspected
to be a Kuki Narco
Terrorist

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant: Dye to tense situation,

9. Particulars of Properties of interest:

No. Property Category Property Type Description - Value (in Rs.) £ {
' Set Fire and 4,00,000/- ERRE
: Pucca House damaged partially ' ' ; ; H
Furniture jtems, - | 4,50,000/- T
2 Household items Electronic items,
| . ) Kitchen items*
3 Paddy Bags 80 bags 80,000/-
4 Car Renault Dyster Reg. | 6,00,000/-
: No. MNO6LA/5634 " T
= Mini Rice Mil] N 35,000/
Including Harvestin 16,00,000/-
6_ Tractor Machinegs and Traile%- .
— ]

10. Total value of property (In Rs./-) 31,65,000/-

‘(Thirty One Lakhs and Sixty Five Thousand)
approx.

11. Inquest Report / U.D, case No., if any:
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% vt i) (Rajen Vaiphei)
aged 64 yrs
Oc:“ﬁ/’J ARG ' S/0. Songkhogin o d iR
fficer-m-Cn ' ik
Phougakchao Ikha P;lrrgi Statign oy Torbung g i
B'Shnunw District, Manipur i
# 8837374148

12. First Information contents: e

To, i
The Officer-in-Charge, |
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District.

. Subject: Report

Sir,

following few lines for your kind consideration nd necessary action thereof.

That, sir, [ am a permanent resident of Torbung Village and I am living together with Vaiphei
peoples and my wife also belongs to Vaiphei. During my Aadhar enrolled in the said village my
name and my father name is wrongly recorded as Rajen Vaiphei instead of Philem Rajen Singh and,
Songkhogin instead of Late Philem Achouba Singh respectively. 2 M

Again sir, on 03/05/2023 at around 5:0Q pm some unknown miscreants suspected to be a
Kuki Narco Terrorist started attacking and set fire (damaged partially) at my residential house which
is located at Torbung Bazar and looted household items and other belonging properties.

In the above fact and circumstance, it is therefore respectfully request you to take up an FIR
as soon as possible for the interest of my suffer.

I could not report earlier in the tense situation as I am shifted at my relative house at Mayang i
Imphal for 1 year and now I am resndlng at Ngangkhalawai, Moirang at rent and reported to your |
Police Station: f

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses incurred by me and my famﬂy is
attached along with the present application.

Enclosed:
List of items lost.

Date:
Place: Phougakchao Ikhai

Yours sincerely,
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13. Action taken:
Item No, 7.

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation / or
(2) Directed (Name of L.O.): N. Devdas Singh

No. Investigation Officer i to take up the Investigation.

(3) Refused investigation due to: Nil &’

(4) Transferred to P.S: Nj]
on point of jurisdiction

F.LR. read over to the ¢
to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C,

Va1 T
14. Signature / Thumb impression

of the complainant / informant:

15. Date and time of dispatch to the court:

ool ntioned g
Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) w/s as me t

R

ompIainant/infonnant, admitted to be co

. Rank: Inspector

Rank: Sub-Inspector

=

Signature of Officer-in-Charge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Name: Subhaschandra Konthoujam

No: Officer~in-Charge
f].‘hcer-m—flt‘.arqe
Phougat civen b Palice Station

Bishuupor 2ietiict Sianinm
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Phoqgg&chan lkha) Police Statign
Bishnupy, Districy, Manipy;
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" Qe 0*/;{;5”- z1ae (C%af{ge,
Phougakchao Ikhai Police Station
Bishnupur District.

Subject:Report._ 3 ' : /

Sir,

I the undersigned Rajen Vaiphei of Torbung Bazar have honour to lay down the follawing few |
lines for your kind consideration and necessary action there of

That Sir, | am a permanent residence of Torbung Village and | am living together with Vaiphei
peoples and my wife also belongs to Vaiphei. During my aadhaar enrolled In the said Village my name b1
and my father name is wrongly recorded as Rajen Vaiphei instead of Philem Rajen Smgh and Songkhogin | i}
instead of Late Philem Achouba Singh respectively. i f

o
,M_

81

* Again Sir, on 03-05-2023 at around 5:00 pm some unknown miscreants suspected to be a Kukt_ il ‘
narco terrorist started attacking and set fire (damaged partially) at my residential house which is Iocated i
at Torbung Bazar and looted household items and other belonging properties. ;

In the above fact and circumstance it is therefore respectfully request you to take up an FIR as
soon as possible for the interest of my suffer.

- I could not report earlier in the tense situation as | am shifted at my relative house at Mayang-*
Imphal for 1 (one) year and now | am residing at Ngangkhalawal Moirang at rent and reported to your i
Police Station. I

A separate sheet showing the particulars of all the losses mcurred by me and my family is ,‘ '
attached along with the present application. ikl

Enclosed: ‘
List of items lost. .

Date:
Place: Phougakchao Ikhai

Thes upert o frupke o5 on OF o Ae Yours faithfully
‘ erF v

e FIR Mo, 65(9) 2029 PGU-PS, ‘ . QY G‘STT

Y 147/148/149 /4927 /936379 /34 1Pe (RAJEN VAIPHEI)

Age 64 years

— S/0: i
| ATE /O: Songkhogin
_ \ Address: Torbung

«% @5 ' Phone no. 8837374148
N r=r gl oen @C//QG"ICJ'/BG
Phougaiclinn e Fubice Stilon Otficar-Cnarge
Bishpupur Jstry :\Ji'mmmPhuugakchaO Ikhai Polige §“mm

Bishnupur District, Manipur
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List of Items loss _
i Remarks
<. | St Numbers | Estimate
| No Particulars Description - . :
e 000 Damage
1. | Pacca House Set fire and damaged partially 4,00, partially
L Looted
2. | Household items Furniture items, Electronic 4,50,000/
items, Kitchen items
3. | Paddy Bags 80 bags X1000 Rs 80 nos | 80,000/- Looted . ;
4. | Car Renault Duster, Reg. No. 1nos | 6,00,000/- Looted 4 !
. MNO6LA 5634
5. | Mini Rice Mill 1nos | 35,000/- Looted -,
6. | Tractor Including Harvesting Machines 16,00,000/- Looted
and Trailer.

"Total amount of loss in Ru pees (Approximately): 31,65,000/-(Forty one lakhs sixty five thousand only)

=

To’ .

Ay o s

Signature

A 651 L

A

ECSP GO 7%

Officer-n-Cnarge
Phougakchan 'khar Folice Statwon
Bishoupur (i<t et Manipu
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: OC /PP Hie,

“Otficer-m-Cnarge
Phougakchan 'kia1 Folice Statign
Bishnupur District, Manipur
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